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TFUCHEPSI SALARIES IN EIGHT PROVINCES, 1942. 

Tables in the form of those &ppearinC in this bulletin have been published 
annually for each school year since the year ending in 1937. In the first two years there 
were data for only six provinces, but since 1939 for all except Quebec. The trend sines 
1939 is perhaps of particular interest because the period corresponds with the war years. 

There wero approximately 50,100 teachers reported in the eight province., 
both in 1939 and 1942. In the earlier year 14,700 were men, in the later year 12,600, the 
net loss being 2,100. Fully 80 p.c. of this loss was from the one-room rural schools, where 
the teachers are younger, and lower-paid. 

There are approximately 17,000 one-room schools in the eight provinces. In 
other words, one-third of all teachers work in such school.. Under wartime conditions they 
are staying less than two years in their jobs, on the average, before moving on to another 
school or another kind of work. In the Ib..rltiine Provinces they are averaging $500 or less 
per year in pay, in Manitoba somewhat over $600, in Saskatchewan $700, in Alberta, British 
Columbia and Ontario between $800 and $850. Accordingly in the provinces where the salaries 
are bsst,half of these teachers receive less than $70 monthly, and in some provinces half 
receive no more than $40 monthly. During the first three years of war their salari.e in the 
eight provinces increased on the average about $10 per month, but this was not enough to 
offset the comparative attractiveness of other employment, and in the year just •nded a 
oonsiderable ntsnber of these small schools have either had to remain closed or to be put in 
charge of teachers without certificates. 

In larger schools, during the fir8t three years of war, salaries nowhere 
inoreased as much as $10 per month, except in Saskatchewan where they had not recovered from 
the low levels reached in the drought years. There were small increasea, however, in all 
provinces but Prince Edward Island. Tables with detailed information concerning salaries in 
schools of different sizes will be found as followsi 

All schools 
	

P. 2 Rural 1  more than one room P. 8 

All city schools 	4 One-room rural 
	

10 

Town and village schools 
	

6 Larger individual cities 12-14 

The salaries as recorded do not inolude cost of living bonus, but relatively 
few school hoards had n*de provision for such in 1942. 

Abbreviations: M -- Male, F -- Female, T -- Total. 
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Table 1. - Classifioation of Teachers in All Publicly-Controlled Schools according to annual salary, 1942. 

Prince Ede.rd 
Is land Nova Scotia New Brunswick 
- t&rio 

Iledu 
Salary 	i 	Prince -Ed ouard Nouve lie -Eoos a e Nouveau-Brunswick 

U. F. I. U. F. T. U. F. T. N. 	F. 	T. 

x 
Lees than $325 	- 	14 14 - 20 20 - 7 7 - 7 7 

$ 	325 	- 	374 	- 	32 52 2 35 57 - 8 8 6 11 17 
375 	- 	424 	Z 	19 21 19 197 216 25 363 388 - 61 61 
425 	- 	474 	1 	266 267 20 297 317 10 239 249 - 159 159 
475 	- 	524 	42 	82 124 20 391 411 10 248 258 1 222 223 
525 	- 	574 	6 	35 41 28 327 353 23 360 383 2 123 125 
575 	- 	624 	21 	20 41 22 299 321 7 121 128 29 220 249 
625 	- 	674 	7 	7 14 12 169 181 16 181 197 5 324 329 
675 	- 	724 	3 	10 15 7 161 168 6 85 90 38 646 684 
725 	- 	774 	5 	13 18 11 79 90 13 102 115 49 1,078 1,127 
775 	- 	824 	2 	8 10 9 124 155 6 85 91 224 2,215 2,439 
825 	- 	874 	6 	34 40 7 118 125 9 75 84 151 1,194 1,545 
876 	- 	924 	1 	1 2 8 105 113 7 811 88 289 1.315 1,604 
925 	- 	974 	1 	1 2 9 94 105 10 39 49 103 592 695 
975 	- 	1,024 	2 	I 	2 4 11 64 75 7 42 49 280 961 1,251 

1,025 	1,074 	1 	- 1 7 82 89 7 2? 34 90 306 396 
1,075 	- 	1,124 	- 	1 1 5 61 66 6 26 31 235 540 775 
1,125 	- 	1,174 	1 	- 1 8 79 85 2 20 22 53 407 460 
1,175 	- 	1.224 	- 	- - 12 58 70 4 471 51 1941 407 601 
1,225 	- 	1,274 -  6 59 65 6 361 42 70 156 206 
1,275 	- 	1,324 	1 	- 1 8 72 80 6 381 44 119 282 401 
1,526 	- 	1,574 	1 	- 1 6 46 52 6 32 37 61 161 222 
1,375 	- 	1,424 	- 	- - 7 28 35 10 18 28 112 376 467 
1,426 	- 	1,474 	- 	1 1 5 17 22 2 10 12 67 209 276 
1,476 	- 	1,524 	I - 4 	- 4 5 11 16 10 63 63 138 328 466 
1,626 	- 	1,574 	- 	- - 8 11 19 5 12 17 49 307 366 
1,575 	- 	1,624 	- 	- - 13 4 17 7 3 10 153 313 466 
1,625 	- 	1,674 	- 	- - 7 6 13 4 15 19 69 76 144 
1,675 	- 	1,724 	i - 	- - 7 6 13 6 3 9 135 230 365 
1,725 	- 	1,774 	- 	- - 8 4 12 1 8 9 56 99 156 
1,775 	- 	1,824 	1 	- 1 4 5 9 8 7 15 186 307 493 
1,826 	- 	1.874 	- 	- - 5 8 11 2 5 7 74 71 146 
1,875 	- 	1,924 	- 	- - 3 8 11 5 8 13 133 185 518 
1,925 	- 	1,974 	- 	- - 4 4 8 5 2 7 56 77 133 
1,975 	- 	2,024 	- 	- - 4 8 12 6 6 12 179 130 509 
2,026 	- 	2,124 	- 	- - 4 2 6 13 1 14 178 184 360 
2,125 	- 	2,224 	- 	- - 6 - 6 15 4 19 186 784 970 
2,225 	- 	2.324 	- 	- - 12 - 12 15 3 18 181 178 359 
2,325 	- 	2,424 	- 	- - 10 3 13 12 3 139 110 249 
2.425 	- 	2,624 	-- - 11 - 11 4 1 

T 
 129 71 200 

2,525 	- 	2,624 	-- - 5 - 6 3 -  151 48 199 
2,625 	- 	2,724 	- 	- - 7 2 9 3 1 4 111 55 166 
2,725 	- 	2,824 	- 	- - 4 - 4 5 1 6 245 51 296 
2,826 	- 	2,924 	- 	- - 4 - 4 - - - 227 48 275 
2,923 	- 	5,024 	- 	- - 1 - 1 - - - 143 36 179 
3,025 	- 	8,524 	- 	- - 6 - 6 - - - 643 135 678 
5,526 	- 	4.024 	- 	- - 1 - 1 2 -  2 211 27 238 
4,025sndov.r 	- 	- - 1 - 1 - - - 42 - 42 
Unap.citi.d 	 - 	5 6 - - - 1 17 18 - - - 

657 585 5,064 3,447 528 2,442 2,770 5,890 15,790 21,680 Total 	 106 	551 

Median Salary $ 	681 	464 474 1,096 619 638 1,187 575 608 1,823 952 1,085 

z 'Classroom aseietante are not counted in Jew Brunswick. 
Salaries shown fr the Writim Provinces include provincial aid paid directly to teachers. 

-zco 
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2.blsau I. - CiLsiitiaation suivsnt 1s salatre aue1 des instituteurs di touts. 1.. 400lss publiquss, 1942. 

British Co1bia 

Manitoba 	Saekatoh.win 	Alberta 	- 

Co1bi. Br it.nniqu. 

P. I 	T.I 	M. I 	F.  I 	T.  I 	M.  I 	F.  I 	T. I 	L 	j 	P. I 	T. 

Inf6riour&25 
325 	-$ 	374 
375- 	424 

- 3 3 	- - - 	 - - - - 	 - - 425- 	474 
7 42 49' 	- 5 5 	- - - - 	 - - 475- 	524 

12 77 89 	- - - 	 - - - - 	 - - 525 	- 	 674 
51 571 622 	3 14 17 	- 4 4 - 	 - - 575 	- 	 824 
71 514 585 I 	1 6 7 	- - - - 	 - - 625 	- 	 674 
96 374 472 	529 3,055 3,584 	10 60 60 - 	 - - 675 	- 	 724 
66 149 215 	181 642 803 	34 199 233 - 	 - - 725 	- 	 774 
50 94 144 	208 635 843 	95 455 550 22 	572 394 775 	- 	 624 
27 87 114 	78 128 206. 	205 1,164 1,569 19 	206 226 825 	- 	 874 
29 81 110 	94 127 221 	119 677 796 27 	200 227 875 	- 

17 80 97 	37 64 91 	129 389 518 17 	138 155 925 	- 	974 
45 113 158 	119 108 227 	123 267 590 38 	146 183 975 	- 	1,024 
11 72 83 	23 23 46 	79 133 212 12 	66 77 1,025 	- 	1,074 
55 47 82 	65 62 117 	86 114 180 49 	122 171 1,075 	- 	1 9 124 
10 36 45 	29 51 80 	55 76 131 43 	87 130 1,125 	- 	1,174 
35 55 88 	81 56 119 	65 77 132 35 	123 178 1,175 	- 	 1,224 
9 27 36 	20 26 46 	51 65 116 53 	102 155 1,225 	- 	 1.274 

20 35 53 	32 14 46 	58 69 117 55 	86 139 1,275 	- 	 1,324 
16 28 43 	10 17 27 	35 47 82 42 	74 116 1.326 	- 	 1,374 
19 41 60 	41 15 Be 	57 55 90 60 	86 116 1,375 	- 	 1,424 
9 19 28 	17 7 24 	27 32 59 23 	62 86 1,426 	- 	 1,474 

18 21 59 	26 24 50 	I 	52 35 85 63 	60 115 1,475 	- 	 1,624 
8 9 17 	9 11 20 	1 	19 19 36 36 	37 72 1,625 	- 	 1,674 

25 11 34 I 	20 8 28 	44 24 68 44 	46 90 1,676 	- 	 1,624 
4 7 11 	10 14 24 	25 14 39 30 	49 79 1,625 	- 	 1,674 
6 25 29 	16 26 45 	I 	27 67 94 53 	34 67 1,676 	- 	 1,724 
6 6 12 	4 62 66 	1 	16 93 109 19 	52 51 1,726 	- 	 1,774 

15 152 165 	10 49 69 	19 65 82 29 	336 365 1,775 	- 	1,824 
5 14 17 	16 32 48 10 	12 22 1,825 	- 	 1,874 

10 82 92 	21 11 32 	14 23 37 28 	55 81 1,875 	- 

5 4 9 	5 1 6 	9 12 21 21 	7 28 1,925 	- 	1,974 
29 19 48 	34 8 42 	21 15 36 46 	27 75 1,975 	- 	2,024 
11 12 23 	27 8 35 	23 11 34 49 	19 68 2,025 	- 	2,124 
12 124 156 	6 3 9 	18 13 31 42 	25 67 2,125 	- 	2,224 
7 2 9 ' 	8 1 7 	28 12 40 39 	20 59 2,225 	2,324 

11 6 17 	20 2 22 	27 4 51 27 	34 61 2.325 	- 	2,424 
12 9 21 	12 2 14 	9 4 13 47 	14 61 2,425 	- 	2,524 
27 7 34 	7 3 10 	16 5 21 19 	5 24 2,525 	- 	2,624 
8 6 14 	9 2 11 	10 6 15 37 	6 43 2.825 	- 	2,724 

22 52 74 	7 11 18 	22 9 31 56 	16 52 2,726 	- 	 2,824 
- 1 1 	5 5 8 	27 19 46 25 	42 67 2,826 	- 	 2,924 

16 - 16 	6 4 10 	15 4 17 56 	- 38 2,925 	- 	 5,024 
54 - 54 	63 - 63 	38 13 51 148 	1 149 3,026 	- 	 5,524 
21 - 21 ' 	 6 - 6 	' 	 10 - 10 28 	- 28 3,525 	- 	4,024 
5 - 5 	1 - 1 	- - - 9 	- 9 4,026 it plus 
8 48 58 	8 31 59 	1 7 8 - 	 - - Ion sp6oifi4e 

974 3,197 4,171 1,8815,32217,203 	
1,702 4,342 6,044 1,391 2,705 4,096 	total 

1,022 724 783 	647 	718 	725 1.118 	901 	936 1,722 1,182 1,331 	$ Salaire n4dian 

x Lis moniteurs 1' no sont pas oomptêa au Nouveau-Brunawiok. 
Los salair.s donn6s pour 1.. provinces Maritimos oomprennent l'aide provincial@ pays 

directement aux thstitutours. 
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Tb1. 2. - C1aeeiftct1on of T.aohera in City Sohoole acoording to a.nrn*1 ealary, 1942. 

Prince Ed.rd 
Xe land Nova Scotia New Brunswick 
- - - citario 

Salary lie du 
Prince -Edousrd Nouvel le -Ec 0880 Nouveau-BrunswiCk 

X. F. T. X. F. T. K. F. T. K. F. T. 

Lees than $525 - - - - - - - - - 6 351 367 
526 	-t 	574 - - - - - - - - - 2 72 74 
675 	- 	 624 - - - - - - - - - 25 64 89 
625 	- 	674 - 6 6 - - - - - - - 141 141 
675 	- 	724 - 6 5 - - - - 1 1 15 40 55 
726 	- 	774 - 10 10 - 1 1 - 4 4 2 116 118 
775 	- 	824 - 6 6 - 19 19 - 14 14 4 78 82 
825 	- 	874 2 31 33 - 9 9 - 2 2 1 155 156 
875 	- 	924 1 1 2 - 12 12 - 15 16 30 160 190 
925 	- 	974 1 - 1 2 46 47 - 13 15 6 149 155 
975 	- 	1,024 2 1 5 - 29 29 - 15 13 29 226 255 

1,025 	- 	1,074 - - - 1 42 45 - 8 8 13 102 115 
1,075 	- 	1,124 - 1 1 1 27 28 1 12 13 61 165 224 
1,125 	- 	1,174 1 - 1 1 55 56 - 10 10 13 203 216 
1,175 	- 	1,224 - - - 3 36 39 1 34 35 30 181 211 
1,225 	- 	1,274 - - - - 60 60 1 51 32 24 61 86 
1,275 	- 	1,324 - - - 1 63 64 - 35 33 23 185 208 
1,325 	- 	1,374 - - - - 34 34 1 32 33 22 80 102 
1,375 	- 	1,424 - - - 4 22 26 5 17 20 11 229 240 
1,425 	- 	1,474 - - - 2 15 17 - 7 7 22 111 133 
1,475 	- 	1,524 2 - 2 2 10 12 5 52 57 16 126 142 
1,525 	- 	1,574 - - - 3 11 14 2 11 13 13 144 157 
1,675 	- 	1,624 - - - 5 1 6 1 3 4 27 235 262 
1,625 	- 	1,674 - - - 4 3 7 5 13 16 18 32 50 
1,675 	- 	1,724 - - - - 4 4 2 2 4 43 148 191 
1,725 	- 	1,774 - - - 2 3 5 1 7 8 19 61 80 
1,775 	-- 1,824 1 - 1 2 3 6 1 6 7 78 244 322 
1,826 	- 	1,874 - I 	- - - 8 6 2 4 6 30 36 66 
1,875 	- 	1,924 - - - 1 6 7 3 8 11 79 124 203 
1,925 	- 	1,974 - - - 1 3 4 4 2 6 29 55 84 
1,975 	- 	2,024 - - - 1 7 8 5 5 8 83 88 171 
2,025 	- 	2,074 - - - - - - 3 - 3 32 48 80 
2,075 	- 	2,124 - - - - 1 1 5 1 4 71 198 179 
2,125 	- 	2,174 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 27 39 66 
2,175 	- 	2,224 - - - 2 - 2 12 3 15 86 723 809 
2,226 	- 	2,274 - - - 2 - 2 4 - 4 40 41 81 
2,276 	- 	2,324 - - - 3 - 5 9 3 12 81 115 196 
2,325 	- 	2,374 - - - 5 2 7 1 2 3 44 23 67 
2,376 	- 	2,424 - - - 3 1 4 10 1 11 46 53 99 
2,425 	- 	2,474 - - 4 - 4 - - - 45 15 58 
2,475 	- 	2,524 - - - 5 - 6 1 1 2 43 41 84 
2.525 	- 	2,624 - - - 4 - 4 3 - 3 125 40 165 

2,826 	- 	2,724 - - - 3 2 5 2 1 5 80 48 128 
2,725 	- 	2,824 - - - 4 - 4 4 1 5 206 44 250 
2,825 	- 	2,924 - - - 4 - 4 - - - 212 48 260 
2,925 	- 	3,024 - - - - - - - - - 119 35 164 
3,026 	- 	3,524 - - - 4 - 4 - - - 501 135 656 
3,526 	- 	4,024 - - - - - - 2 - 2 192 27 219 
4,026 and over - - - 1 - 1 - - - 36 - 56 
Unspecified - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 

lotal 10 61 71 81 522 803 89 374 463 2,758 6,743 8,501 

,dian Salary $ 1,012 831 839 2,275 1,206 1,244 2,191 1,520 1,589 2,662 1,477 1,800 

Nova Scotia figures in this table im lude Giaco Bay. 
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Tableau 2. - ClaeeitiCation suivant Is ealairo snnuel don intituteura dane lee 600leg d.c oit4., 1942. 

British Co1ubi& 

Manitoba SaskuLtohewan Albrta - 

Co1obie Britanniqu. Salaire 

M. F. T. U. F. T. U. F. T.  

- - - - - - - - Ifitriuru it 	$525 
- - - - - - - - - - - - $ 	625 	- 	$ 	574 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 676 	- 	624 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 625 	- 	674 
- - - - 19 19 - - - - - - 675- 	724 
- 6 6 - 16 16 -  - - - - - 725- 	774 
- 2 2 1 34 55 - - - - 4 4 775- 	824 

1 10 11 2 10 12 - 13 13 - 10 10 826 	- 	874 

1 13 14 - 5 5 - 7 7 - 16 15 875- 	924 
- 29 29 2 17 19 5 40 43 1 41 42 926 	- 	974 
1 63 64 1 45 44 2 47 49 6 51 56 975 	- 	1,024 

2 57 39 - 9 9 - 24 24 4 36 40 1,025 	- 	1,074 

3 17 20 - 49 49 1 14 15 5 49 54 1,075 	- 	1,124 
- 18 18 3 40 45 4 25 29 12 37 49 1,125 	- 	1,174 

2 27 29 8 22 30 2 17 19 19 62 81 1,175 	- 	1,224 

1 12 13 4 16 20 3 58 41 20 41 61 1,225 	- 	1,274 
- 11 17 4 7 11 9 33 42 27 54 81 1,276 	- 	1,324 

- 8 8 2 11 13 6 23 28 16 53 49 1,325 	- 	1,374 

- 13 13 11 12 23 14 18 32 17 40 67 1,376 	- 	1,424 
- 7 7 12 5 17 6 23 29 7 49 56 1,425 	- 	1,474 
1 11 12 9 23 52 12 24 38 28 48 76 1,475 	- 	1,524 
- 4 4 6 11 17 8 6 13 19 16 55 1,525 	- 	1,574 

5 10 15 12 8 20 11 20 51 24 38 62 1,575 	- 	1,624 
- 5 5 4 14 18 10 14 24 13 31 44 1,625 	- 	1,674 

- 18 18 11 25 36 13 64 77 26 27 55 1,675 	- 	1,724 

- 4 4 4 82 66 6 89 96 11 31 42 1,725 	- 	1,774 
5 162 157 8 49 67 7 69 66 12 523 535 1,775 	- 	1,824 
- 51 61 3 14 17 10 32 42 6 11 17 1,825 	- 	1,874 

7 82 89 19 11 30 6 22 27 18 52 50 1,875 	- 	1,924 
4 5 7 4 1 5 7 12 19 12 5 17 1,925 	- 	1,974 

25 18 43 26 8 34 14 15 29 38 24 62 1,975 	- 	2,024 
- - - 1 2 3 6 6 11 19 5 24 2,025 	- 	2,074 

7 11 18 22 6 28 7 4 11 15 10 25 2,076 	- 	2,124 
- 3 3 5 5 6 4 6 10 7 8 15 2,126- 	2,174 

7 121 128 3 - 3 13 7 20 23 15 38 2,175 	- 	2,224 
- - - 5 1 6 6 6 11 11 3 14 2,225 	- 	2,274 

5 2 7 1 - 1 19 7 26 21 14 35 2,275 	- 	2,324 
- - - 3 2 5 8 - 8 3 1 4 2,325 	- 	2,374 

9 6 16 17 - 17 19 4 23 18 55 51 2,575 	- 	2,424 
- - - 2 1 3 3 - 3 3 - 3 2,425 	- 	2,474 
8 9 17 10 1 11 4 4 8 37 13 50 2,475 	- 	2,624 

22 7 29 7 3 10 15 5 20 13 5 18 2,525 	- 	2,624 

5 6 11 9 2 11 9 6 14 55 6 40 2,625 	- 	2,724 
22 62 74 7 11 18 22 9 31 35 16 49 2,726 	- 	2,824 
- 1 1 5 3 8 27 19 46 23 41 64 2,825 	- 	2,924 

16 - 16 6 4 10 13 4 17 34 - 34 2,925 	- 	5,024 
64 - 54 65 - 65 38 13 81 144 1 145 5,025 	- 	3,524 
21 - 21 6 - 6 10 - 10 28 - 28 3,526 	- 	4,024 

6 - 5 1 - 1 - - - 9 - 9 4,025 at plus 
2 12 14 - 3 3 - 3 5 - - - on •p4citim 

241 867 1,108 527 583 910 374 779 1,165 816 1,278 2,094 Total 

2,705 1,807 1,866 2,091 1,341 1,677 2,275 1,702 1,737 2,245 1,650 1,787 $ Salair. x4dian 

Lee ch.ttfroe de la Nouvelle-Scoaee dens ce tableau opr.nnent G1&o. Bay. 



Table 3. - Clasaification of Te&ohors in Town and Village Schools according to annual eaiary, 1942. 

Prince Edward 
Ia land Nova Scotia New Bruns wick 

- - Ontario 

Salary lie du Nouvelle-Soosee Nouveau-Brunewiok 
Prinoe-Edouard 

N. F. T. N. F. T. N. F. T. U. F. T. 

Less than $525 1 20 21 - 20 20 - 1 1 - 82 82 
525- 	574 - 5 & - 6 6 - 1 1 - 41 41 
576- 	624 1 5 6 - 14 14 - 9 9 1 69 70 
625- 	674 1 - 1 - 22 22 - 4 4 1 48 49 
675 	- 	724 - 6 5 - 38 38 - 10 10 1 99 100 
725 	- 	774 2 3 5 5 34 37 1 30 31 - 89 89 
776 	- 	824 2 2 4 - 82 82 2 44 46 16 278 294 
826 	- 	874 3 3 6 3 100 103 2 43 45 15 225 1 	240 
875 	- 	924 - - - 4 86 90 2 51 65 36 300 336 
925 	- 	974 - 1 1 4 40 44 2 21 23 25 223 248 
975 	- 	1,024 - - - 1 31 32 1 21 22 64 317 371 

1,025 	- 	1,074 1 - 1 3 38 41 2 15 17 22 100 122 
1,075 	- 	1,124 - - - 1 51 52 - 6 6 63 201 264 
1,125 	- 	1,174 - - - 5 23 26 - 7 7 20 125 145 
1,175 	- 	1,224 - - - 6 21 27 2 11 13 73 129 202 
1,225 	- 	1,274 - - - 6 8 13 2 3 6 22 37 59 
1,275 	- 	1,324 1 - 1 6 9 15 5 2 5 49 56 106 
1,525 	- 	1,374 1 - 1 8 12 18 2 - 2 14 45 59 
1,376 	- 	1,424 - - - 1 5 6 5 - 5 58 97 155 
1,425-1,474 - 1 1 2 1 3 - 2 2 25 58 83 
1,476 	- 	1,524 2 - 2 2 1 3 4 1 5 74 130 204 
1,526 	- 	1,574 - - - 3 - 3 2 1 3 23 50 75 
1,575 	- 	1,624 - - - 6 3 9 6 - 6 77 71 148 
1,625 	- 	1,674 - - - 3 3 8 1 2 5 26 35 61 
1,675 	- 	1,724 - - - 8 2 8 4 1 5 67 73 140 
1,725-1,774 - - - 6 1 7 - 1 1 23 33 56 
1,715 	- 	1.824 - - - 2 2 4 5 1 6 79 56 135 
1,825 	- 	1,874 - - - 2 5 - 1 1 19 32 51 
1,875 	- 	1,924 - - - 2 1 3 1 - 1 41 51 92 
1,925 	- 	1,974 - - - 5 1 4 1 - 1 22 21 43 
1,975 	- 	2,024 - - - 3 1 4 3 1 4 76 39 114 
2,026-2,124 - - - 4 1 5 6 - 6 55 26 81 
2,125 	- 	2,224 - - - 3 - 3 2 - 2 58 21 79 
2,225 	- 	2,324 - - - 7 - 7 1 - 1 48 16 64 
2,326 	- 	2,424 - - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 37 28 65 
2,426 	- 	2,524 - - - 2 - 2 3 - 3 36 12 48 
2,525 	- 	3,024 - - - 6 - 6 2 - 2 106 9 114 
3,025 	- 	3,624 - - - 2 - 2 - - - 53 - 33 
5,525 	- 	4,024 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 15 - 15 
4,025 and over - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 
TJn_ap.oifi.d - - - - - 1 - 

Total 16 46 60 114 639 753 69 290 359 1,411 3,322 4,755 

Nadian Salary 	$ 841 555 612 1,615 877 906 1,696 909 906 1,683 1,008 1,146 

British Co1ui* figures in this table are for District Municipalities. 
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Tableau 3. - Classification sujyant 1s ealaire annuel des inatituteurs dana 1.. 400les des viii.. .t vjl1se. 
1942. 

British Co1ia 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta - 
Coiie Britanniqu. Salairs,  

M. F. T. U. F. I. M. F. T. M. F. T. 

- - - - 	- - - - - - - - lnfóri.urs £ $ 525 
- - - - 	- - - - - 525 	- 	$ 	674 
- 8 8 - 	2 2 - 4 4 - - - 575.. 	624 
- 16 18 - 	- - - - - - - - 628 	- 	674 
- 49 49 26 	388 414 - 4 4 - - - 675 	- 	724 
6 34 40 17 	202 219 - 5 - - - 725 	- 	774 
3 55 38 54 	260 314 - 3 3 6 65 71 775 	- 	824 
5 40 45 33 	Be 121 2 65 67 6 60 65 825 	- 	874 
1 20 21 56 	83 138 6 114 120 8 45 53 875 	- 	924 
4 15 19 28 	55 60 18 97 115 8 30 38 925 	- 	974 
12 15 27 89 	57 146 15 104 119 10 30 40 976 	- 	1,024 
2 11 13 21 	14 35 17 54 71 4 17 21 1,026 	- 	1.074 
5 7 12 51 	13 64 17 65 80 14 47 61 1,075 	- 	1,124 
1 9 10 24 	9 33 21 52 53 14 57 51 1,125 	- 	1,174 
4 8 12 69 	15 84 26 40 65 13 28 41 1,175 	- 	1,224 
2 3 5 16 	10 26 26 20 46 18 37 55 1,225 	- 	1,274 
7 3 10 26 	7 53 24 14 38 10 16 26 1,275 	- 	1,524 
3 8 U 8 	8 14 16 16 32 15 26 43 1,328 	- 	1,574 
6 12 16 29 	5 32 24 12 36 18 15 33 1,376 	- 	1,424 
5 3 8 5 	2 7 14 7 21 10 10 20 1,425 	- 	1,474 
11 - 11 17 	1 18 26 2 28 13 11 24 1,475 	- 	1,524 
4 1 6 3 	- 3 8 14 22 8 18 26 1,525 	- 	1,674 
4 - 4 8 	- 8 25 3 28 10 7 17 1,575 	- 	1,624 
5 - 3 6 	- 6 12 - 12 8 16 24 1,625 	- 	1,674 
4 2 6 7 	- 7 10 3 13 5 4 7 1,675- 	1,724 
4 - 4 - 	- - 6 4 10 6 1 7 1,725 	- 	1,774 
5 - 5 2 	- 2 8 3 11 12 9 21 1,7Th 	- 	1,84 
3 - 5 - 	- - 6 - 5 1 1 2 1,825 	- 	1.874 
1 - 1 2 	- 2 8 1 9 7 5 10 1,875- 	1,924 
- - - 1 	- 1 2 - 2 6 1 6 1,925- 	1,974 
2 - 2 8 	- 8 4 - 4 6 3 8 1,97 	- 	2,024 
1 - 1 4 	- 4 10 - 10 10 4 14 2,026 	- 	2,124 
- - - - 	- - 1 - 1 9 2 11 2,125 	- 	2.224 
1 - 1 - 	- - - - - 6 3 9 2,225 	- 	2,324 
- - - - 	- - - - - S - $ 2,326 	- 	2,424 
2 - 2 - 	- - 1 - 1 6 1 7 2,426- 	2,524 
1 - 1 - 	- - 2 - 2 12 1 13 2,525 	- 	3,024 
- - - - 	- - - - - 1 - 1 3,025 	- 	3,524 
- - - - 	- - - - - - - - 3,526 	- 	4,024 
- - - - 	- - - - - - - - 4,025 ot plua 
4 13 17 1 	1 2 - 1 1 - - - Ion spécifik 

118 310 426 607 1,196 1,805 553 685 1,058 278 550 828 Total 

1,350 836 901 1,036 776 817 1,344 1 	999 1,075 1,415 1,105 1,193 $ Saleire a4dian 

Los ohiffree do la Co1oibie Britanniquo dana as tableau sont pour lee nunioipalit6s d. district. 
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Table 4. - Claseitioation of TeaoherB in Rural Schools of More than One Room according to annual salary, 
1942. 

Prince Edward Nova Scotia New Brunswick 
Is land 
- - - Ontario 

Salary lie th Nouvelie-Koosse Nouveau-Brunswick 
Prince-Edouard 

M. F. I. M. P. T. M. P. T. M. F. T. 

Leaethan$325 - 1 1 - 6 6 - - - - 4 4 

811 

726 

LI 1 

1,076 	- 	1,124 - - - 3 5 6 5 7 12 83 156 239 

1,125 	- 	1,174 - - - 2 - 2 2 3 5 13 74 87 

1,176 	- 	1,224 - - - 3 1 4 1 2 3 74 93 167 

1,226 	- 	1,214 - - - 1 1 2 3 2 5 21 36 57 

1,275 	- 	1,324 - - - 1 - 1 3 3 6 45 38 85 
1,526 	- 	1,374 - - - - - - 2 - 2 24 36 60 
1,375 	- 	1,424 - - - 2 1 3 2 1 5 42 49 91 

1,425 	- 	1,474 - - - 1 1 2 2 1 3 20 40 60 

1,476 	- 	1,524 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 47 70 11? 

1,625 	- 	1,624 - - - 4 - 4 1 - 1 61 120 181 

1,625 	- 	1,724 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 49 17 66 

1,725 	- 	1,824 - - - - - 2 - 2 40 12 52 

1,825 	- 	1,924 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 38 13 61 

1,926 	- 	2,024 - - - - - - - - - 26 4 30 

2.025 	- 	2,524 - - - - - 2 - 2 64 18 82 

2,625 	- 	3,024 - - - - - - - - - 30 14 44 
3,025 sndov.r - - - - - - - - - 18 - 16 

Dnsp.eifi.d - 4 4 - - - - 4 4 - - - 

Total 22 102 124 91 630 721 94 537 631 963 2.293 3,256 

ediaii Salary $ 607 503 494 812 610 822 910 667 869 1,298 960 1,023 
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Tb1.au 4. - Classification suivant is atlaire annuol dos instituteurs dana 1.. 400l.s ruj-aiss do plus d'un 
class.. 1942. 

British Co1bia 
Manitoba Saskatchewan Alb.rta - 

Co1bi. Eritanniqu. Salair. 

U. F. T. U. P. T. N. F. T. U. F. I. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1nfri.urs & 	$325 

- - - - - - - - - - - - $ 	325 	- 	$ 	374 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 376 	- 	424 

- 5 3 - - - - - - - - - 426- 	474 

- 25 25 - 5 5 - - - - - - 475- 	624 

- 23 25 - - - - - - - - - 525- 	674 

2 125 127 - 2 2 - - - - - - 575 	- 	624 

11 165 176 - - - - - - - - - 626 	- 	674 

20 137 157 30 168 196 - 2 2 - - - 675 	- 	724 

23 84 107 19 53 72 6 17 23 - - - 725 	- 	774 

23 44 67 18 45 63 2 51 53 - 32 52 776 	- 	824 

14 51 45 16 13 29 24 146 170 1 50 51 825 	- 	874 

23 48 71 22 18 40 35 175 206 7 79 86 875 	- 	924 

15 36 49 10 2 12 37 117 154 5 46 48 925 	- 	974 

52 54 66 27 6 35 81 81 162 15 51 66 975 	- 	1.024 

7 24 31 2 - 2 68 49 107 2 12 14 1,026 	- 	1,074 

27 23 60 4 - 4 45 51 76 26 25 49 1,075 	- 	1,124 

9 8 17 2 2 4 28 19 47 16 11 27 1,125 	- 	1,174 

27 20 47 4 1 5 27 19 46 21 32 53 1,176 	- 	1,224 

O 12 18 - - - 22 7 29 15 24 59 1,225 	- 	1,274 

13 15 28 2 - 2 26 12 57 16 15 51 1.275 	- 	1,524 

12 12 24 - - - 15 8 21 11 15 24 1,525 	- 	1,574 

13 18 29 1 - 1 18 5 21 15 10 26 1,576 	- 	1,424 

4 9 13 - - - 7 2 9 6 5 9 1,425- 	1,474 

6 10 16 - - - 14 7 21 12 1 15 1,475 	- 	1,524 

18 5 23 - - - 11 1 12 18 4 22 1,525 	- 	1,624 

3 5 8 - - - 7 - 7 13 5 18 1,626- 	1,724 

5 2 7 - - - 8 1 9 7 4 11 1,725 	- 	1,824 

3 3 6 - - - 2 - 2 4 - 4 1,825- 	1,924 

5 2 5 - - - 3 - 5 7 1 8 1,925- 	2,024 

13 1 14 - - - 4 1 5 13 - 13 2,026 	- 	2,524 

7 - 7 - - - 1 - 1 5 1 4 2,526- 	3.024 

- - - - - - - - - S - 3 5,026.tpiui 

1 16 18 - - - 1 1 2 - - - Non spoifi4s 

338 955 1,273 167 511 468 477 728 1,205 254 416 560 Total 

1,075 716 733 862 686 749 1,073 923 979 1,511 977 1,104 $ Salair. x6dian. 
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Table 5. - Claeeitication of Teachers in e-Room Rural Schools a000rding to annual ealary, 1942. 

Prince edward 
Ieland Nova'Sootia New Brunswick 
- - - tario 

Salary lie du Nouvelle-Soosee Nouveau-Brunswiok 
Princ e-douard 

E. F. I. U. F. T. U. F. T. U. P. T. 

x 
Lee. than 	$326 - 13 13 - 14 14 - 7 7 - - - 

$ 	325 	- 	$ 	374 - 28 28 1 32 33 - 7 7 - - - 

375 	- 	424 2 15 17 16 180 196 24 337 361 - - - 

425 	- 	474 - 220 220 18 241 259 9 222 231 - 1 1 

475 	- 	524 36 42 78 15 296 313 7 199 206 1 S 4 

525 	- 	574 5 17 22 18 230 248 19 294 313 - 5 3 

575 	- 	624 15 7 20 19 186 206 7 74 81 2 62 64 

625 	- 	674 3 - 3 5 58 63 2 65 67 3 96 99 

675 	- 	724 - - - 2 28 30 4 13 17 20 414 434 

725 	- 	774 - - 2 4 6 1 6 7 44 766 810 

775 	- 	824 - - - 1 1 2 - 2 2 195 1,567 1,762 

825 	- 	874 - - - - - - 2 1 3 113 624 737 

875 	- 	924 - - - - - - - 1 1 169 565 724 

925- 	974 - - - - - - - 1 1 45 118 163 

975 	- 	1.024 - - - - - - 1 - 1 89 188 257 

1,026 	- 	1,074 - - - - - - - - - 12 19 31 

1,075 	- 	1,124 - - - - - - - - - 28 20 48 

1,125 	- 	1,174 - - - - 1 1 - - - 7 5 12 

1,175 	- 	1,224 - - - - - - - - - 17 4 21 

1,225 	- 	1,274 - - - - - - - - - 3 2 5 

1,275 	- 	1,524 - - - - - - - - - 2 3 6 

1,325- 	1,374 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 

1,575 	- 	1,424 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 

1,425 	- 	1,474 - - - - - - - - - - 

1.476 	- 	1,524 - - - - - - - - - 1 2 3 

1,525 and over - - - - - - - - - 6 - 

Un.peoiti.d - 1 1 - - - - 12 12 - - - 

Total 59 343 402 97 1,273 1,370 76 1,241 1 1,317 768 4,432 5,190 

,di.*n Salary $ 513 451 468 522 504 604 514 485 486 879 805 808 

x Nc1as.rooe a.ei.tante are not counted in New Brunswick. 
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Tableau 5. - Claasifloation suivant 1s ealaire annuel dis in.tituteurs dane lee 6colee rursl.i I ala... 
unique. 1942. 

riti.h Coluuibia 
.nitoba Sukatcheusn Alberta - 

Co1bie Britanniqus Salaire 

M. F. T. U. F. T. U. F. T. U. F. I. 

- - - - - - - - - - lnthrisuri I 	$325 

- - - - - - - - - - - - $ 	325 	-$ 	$74 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 375 	- 	424 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 425 	- 	474 

7 17 24 - - - - - - - - - 475 	- 	624 

12 64 66 - - - - - - - - - 525 	- 	574 

49 440 489 3 10 13 - - - - - - 575 	- 	624 

60 333 595 1 6 7 - - - - - - 625 	- 	614 

78 188 266 473 2,482 2,955 10 44 54 - - - 675 	- 	724 

37 25 62 125 371 496 28 177 205 - - - 725 	- 	774 

24 13 37 136 296 431 93 421 514 16 271 287 775 	- 	824 

7 6 15 27 17 44 179 940 1,119 13 86 99 825 	- 	874 

4 - 4 17 21 38 80 383 465 12 81 75 875 	- 	924 

- - - - - - 71 155 206 5 22 27 926 	- 	974 

- 1 1 2 2 4 25 55 60 8 13 21 975- 	1,021 

- - - - - - 4 6 10 2 - 2 1,025 	- 	1,074 

- - - - - - 3 6 9 4 3 7 1,075 	- 	1,124 

- - - - - - 2 - 2 1 2 3 1,125 	- 	1,174 

- - - - - - 1 1 2 2 1 3 1,175 	- 	1,224 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,226 	- 	1,274 

- - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1,275 	- 	1,324 

- - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1,325- 	1,374 

- - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1,375 	- 	1,424 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,425 	- 	1,474 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1.476 	- 	1,524 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,525 it plus 

1 8 9 1 7 27 34 - 2 2 - - - I 	Non ep4citi44 

279 1.086 1,364 790 5,232 4,022 498 2,160 2.648 63 461 524 Total 

682 629 637 716 707 708 863 848 849 887 818 821 $ Salair. w6dian 
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Table S. - Claa5ifioatlon of Zlseentary Teachere in Thirteen Individual Citi.s according to annual ealary, 1942. 

flalitsx Saint Jo3n Toronto Eanilton Otta.a Ln4on Windsor 

Salary  

U . F. T. M. P. T. I. F. T. V. F. T. U. F. T. U. F. T. U. P. T. 

Les, than $525 - - - - - - - 4 4 - 79 79 6 106 112 - - - - 89 89 
$ 576 	$ 	574 - - - - - - 5 5 - - 17 17 - 58 58 - - 

675 	- 	624 - - - - - - - 2 2 - - 24 7 31 - - - 
625 	- 	674 - - - - - - - 102 102 - - -- - - 
675 	- 	724 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 16 15 1 1 - - 
725- 	774 - I I - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 45 46 2 2 4 4 
775 	- 	824 - 18 18 - 11 11 - 1 1 - - 1 5 6 17 17 8 8 
826- 	874 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 5 3 - 56 56 12629 -12 12 14 14 
875- 	924 2 2 - 11 11 - 2 2 10 33 43 - 40 40 9 9 11 920 
925 	- 	974 - 18 18 - 10 10 - 7 7 - 15 13 1 54 36 6 6 27 27 
975 	- 	1,024 - 9 9 - 8 8 5 55 58 - 19 19 6 11 16 13 6 18 22 22 

1,026 	- 	1,074 - 18 18 - 1 1 - 6 6 - 27 27 4 5 7 8 8 6 6 
1,075 	- 	1.124 - 16 16 1 4 5 22 63 75 18 16 34 1 6 7 1 4 5 7 21 28 
1,125 	- 	1,114 - 19 19 - 6 6 - 134 134 5 8 11 7 7 2 16 18 
1,176 	- 	1,224 5 13 16 - 27 27 - 35 35 2 55 35 9 8 15 1 1 6 19 26 
1,226 	- 	1,274 - 23 23 - 24 24 - 3 3 1 17 18 7 1 8 1 6 7 2 7 9 
1,275 	- 	1,324 - 45 45 - 21 21 - 60 60 - 8 8 6 2 1 U 11 1 9 10 
1,526 	- 	1,374 - 17 17 - 30 30 1 5 6 5 16 21 1 1 1 7 8 4 2 6 
1,375 	- 	1,424 4 17 21 - 7 7 - 45 45 2 16 18 1 7 8 5 5 3 4 7 
1,425-1.74 2 9 11 - 3 5 5 10 15 2 7 9 2 1 5 1 5 6 1 3 4 

- 	1,624 1 8 9 - - - - 58 58 3 21 24 2 7 9 2 2 2 2 4 
1,526 	- 	1,674 3 6 9 1 1 2 - 66 66 - 10 10 2 2 1 5 4 5 5 10 
1,575 	- 	1,624 3 1 4 - - - 1 26 27 5 21 24 4 9 13 1 5 6 1 11 12 
1,825-1,614 2 1 3 - - - - 3 5 1 7 8 2 4 6 3 4 7 
1,675 	- 	1,724 - 2 2 1 - 1 2 55 37 - 22 22 2 6 8 4 4 2 11 15 
1,726-1,774 1 - 1 - - - - 4 4 - 12 32 1 6 7 2 22 24 
1,775 	- 	1.824 - - - - - - 9 40 49 - 50 50 8 22 50 1 34 55 3 65 68 
1,525-1,874 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 3 5 2 6 6 2 6 8 5 1 4 
1,876 	- 	1,924 1 1 2 .. - - 19 21 40 2 35 37 5 40 43 3 1 4 2 2 4 
1,926-1.974 - 2 2 - - - - 11 11 5 12 11 1 4 5 6 6 
1,975 	- 	2,024 - 1 1 - 1. 1 6 22 28 4 3 7 6 16 22 3 3 2 1 5 
2,025 	- 	2,074 - - - - - - - 26 26 1 1 2 3 4 7 1 - 1 
2,075 	- 	2,124 - - - 1 - 1 15 57 72 - - 2 26 28 1 1 - - 
2,125 	- 	2,174 - - - 1 - 1 - 17 17 - - -- - - 
2,176 	- 	2,224 - - 4 1 

5 
22 667 689 3 - 3 12 26 58 1 1 2 1 - 1 

2,225-2,274 1 - 1 2 - 2 2 8 10 - - 5 1 4 - - 
2,276-8,524 1 - 1 3 - 5 15 78 89 2 - 2 5 4 7 1 1 2 - 2 
2,525 	- 	2,374 - - - 1 - 1 2 2 4 - - 2 2 1 1 2 
2,376-2.424 1 - 1 - - - 3 13 16 1 - 1 S 912 2 2 1 - I 
2,425-2,474 2 - 2 - - - 6 - 6 1 - 1 2 2 - - 
2,475 	- 	2,524 1 - 1 - - - - - - 3 - 3 1 1 2 2 - 1 
2,525 	- 	2,574 1 - 1 1 - 1 14 2 16 - - - 1 - 1 
2,575-2,624 - - - - - - 1 - 1 8 - 8 6 6 1 - 1 
2,625 	- 	2,574 1 - 1 - - - 11 - 11 2 - 2 - . 1 1 
2,676-2,724 - - - - - - 1 6 7 2 - 2 4 
2,726 	- 	2,774 - - - - - - 16 - 18 - - - - - 
2,775-2,824 1 - 1 - - -322 -122 - - 6 1 7 2 - 2 
2,826-2,874 1 - 1 - - - 18 - 18 - - 1 1 1 - I 
2,875-2,924 2 - 2 - - - 96 1 94 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 
2,925-2,974 - - - - - - 3 - 3 - - - 1 1 2 - 2 
2,975 	- 	3,024 - - - - - 34 1 35 - - 5 S 1 - I 
5,026-5,124 - - - - - - 6 2 8 2 - 2 2 2 6 - S 
5,126-5,224 - - - - - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 4 4 4 4 5 - 3 
3.225 	- 	3.524 - - - - - - 9 2 11 1 - 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 - I 
5,325-5,424 - - - - - - 5 - 5 8 -  8 1 1 1 1 1 - I 
5,426-3,624 - - - - - - 6 - 6 5 - 5 2 2 -  
3,625 	- 	4,024 - - - - - - 86 2 67 - - 4 4 - - - 
4,026 and a,.r - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
n.cttt.d - - - - - - - - - - - 

- 
- - - 

Total 1w 52 246 280 16 168 164 535 1,684 2,219 101 529 830 161 489 650 62 219 281 87 591 476 

disn 8a1*y $ 1,637 1,246 1,274 2,219 1,258 1,252 2,814 2,088 2,184 1,837 1,226 1,274 1,426 921 961 2,016 1,2251,33.) 1,575 1,115 1.182 

This t.bl. ImIudos the .ai.sri.i psid in juor high or int.r.diate schools wheye such exist. 
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7b1.su 6. - C1*84t1iotion •utsnt 10 .a1trs annu,1 dii jnatjtutsa d'Eool,s 41.ntair.s d*n_a tr.jz. ottk, 1942. 

Wtnnlp.2 R.81n& Saskatoon &1outon Ca1sr' Vouv.r 

Sil*ir. 

L 	P. 	T. X. 	P. 	T. L 	F. 	T. N. 	P. 	T. N. 	P. 	T. N. 	1. 	T. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Intfri.wu I 	$525 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 	526 	- 	674 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 575 	- 	624 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 626 	- 	674 - - - - - - - - - 
6 76- 	724 

725- 	714 

- - - - 18  1 776- 	824 

3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - 525- 	874 
4 4 - - - 1 1 875- 	924 

- 8 8 - 1 1 - - - - 29 29 - - - 1 14 15 925- 	974 

1 67 66 1 16 17 - - - - 15 16 - 1 5 1 17 16 975 	- 	1,024 

- 24 24 - 6 6 - - - - 2 2 - 8 6 - 7 7 1,025-1.074 

2 1.6 11 - 26 26 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 5 5 1 21 22 1,075 	- 	1,124 

- 8 8 3 6 9 - .3 5 - 2 2 1 17 lB 6 8 9 1.125-1.174 

1 12 13  5 5 - 5 3 * 7 9 5 21 26 1,175-1,224 

- 2 2 - 2 2 - 7 7 2 21 
- 

23 1 11 12 7 5 12 1,225-1,274 

12 12 1 2 5 - * 2 3 12 15 6 7 12 a a 14 1,215 	- 	1.524 

- 6 6 1 5 6 - 2 2 2 10 12 2 6 7 2 6 7 1,526.1.374 

- 10 10 2 1 3 - 6 6 6 5 11 4 4 6 5 16 19 1,376-1,424 

- 7 7 4 3 7 - 2 2 1 7 8 2 2 4 - 4 4 1,426-1,474 

- 10 10 1 2 5 - 3 3 6 8 14 4 7 11 10 12 22 1,475 	- 	1,524 

- 2 2 2 1 5 1 5 6 5 3 8 - 2 2 4 3 7 1,525-1,674 

1 8 9 - - - 1 3 4 6 17 22 5 1 4 10 18 28 1.575 	- 	1,624 

6 - 2 2 7 10 17 - 1 1 3 6 9 1,625-1,674 

- 13 15 2 - 2 - 21 21 5 43 48 4 20 24 11 10 21 1,575 	- 	1,724 

- 3 5 - 55 53 2 2 4 4 15 19 1 68 69 2 9 11 1,725-1,774 

2 150 162 1 - 1 - 41 41 2 31 33 2 23 25 4 307 311 1,775 	- 	1,824 

- 51 51 1 7 8 - 7 7 - 14 14 4 14 18 1 5 6 1,625-1,874 

6 81 Be - - - 1 9 10 - 12 12 4 8 12 4 21 25 1,875 	- 	1,924 

* 5 5 1 - 1 - - - 6 4 9 1 7 8 5 - 5 1.925.1,974 

19 18 54 3 - 3 - 2 2 5 10 15 2 4 6 25 10 33 1,976-2,024 

- - - - - - - 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 9 1 10 2,025-2.074 

6 10 16 - - - - - - 1 1 2 2 1 3 5 1 6 2,075-2.124 

- S S - - - - - - 2 2 4 - 3 5 - 1 1 2.125-2.174 

• 118 124 - - - 1 - 1 4 2 6 5 4 9 10 9 19 2,175 	- 	2.224 

- - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 1 4 6 - - - 2,226 	- 	2.274 
1 6 7 13 1 14 2 7 9 2,215-2.324 

- - - - - - - - - 4 - 4 - - - 2 1 3 2,325-2,574 

5 2 7 - - - 7 - 7 5 1 6 4 21 25 2.375-2,424 

- - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2,425 	- 	2,474 

3 3 6 - - - 1 - 1 2 2 1 - 1 25 - 28 2,475-2.524 

1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 2,626 	- 	2,614 

19 4 25 - - - 1 - 1 2 - 2 - - - 3 - 3 2,675-2,624 

- 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 2,625-2,674 

1 1 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 21 - 21 2,675-2.724 

- - - 1 2 1 - 1 2,725-2.774 

12 7 19 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 3 - 3 2 - 2 2,795-2.824 - 2,825 	- 	2,874 
1 2.876-2.924 - I - 1 2,926 	- 	2,974 

2 4 - 4 2,975-3,024 

3 4 - 4 - - - 3,026-3.124 

- - - S - 5 8 - 8 1 - 1 - - - 7 - 7 5,125-5.224 

1 - 1 3 - 3 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 3,225-3.324 

0 - 8 - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 3.325-3.424 

- - - - - . - - - - - - - - - 13 - 13 3,425 	- 	3,524 

21 - 21 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 22 - 22 2,525 	- 	4,024 

- - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 4.025 itplus - - - 
4 

- 
4 

- - - - - - - - - - 3 3 - - - - - - SonspIoiti&S 

122 659 781 32 188 200 26 126 152 97 295 392 87 237 324 251 685 814 Totil 

2.581 1,816 1,852 1,700 1,206 1,370 2.450 1,762 1,786 1,938 1,662 1,682 2.100 1,740 1,752 2,117 1,992 1,800 $ Salsir, .641..n 

Cprev4 1.. •alairoa 4.s in.titut.urs d 1 6col. int.r4di.irss ou lyoles juniors oA osux-ol •xtitint. 
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Table 7. - Classification of Secondary Teachers in Thirteen Thdividual Cities according to annual salary, 1942. 

Halifax Saint John Toronto H14'%iltofl Ottavus London Windsor 

Salary  

U. F. P. U. P. T. U. F. T. U. F. T. N. P. T. U. F. T. N. P. T. 

Less than 
$1,026 - - - - 5 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1,025 - 1,124 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
1,125-1,224 - 1 1' - 4 4 - - 
1,225 - 1,324 - 2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
1,325 - 1.424 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1,425-1,524 - 2 2 5 2 7 - - - 1 
1,525 - 1,574 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 

1,575-1,624 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 5 6 - - - - - - - 2 2 
1,625-1,674 1 - 1 1 6 1 - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - 
1,675-1,124 - - - 1 1 2 - - - 4 4 - - - 

1,725-1,774 - 1 1 - 6 6 - - - - 4 4 - - - 5 3 8 - - 

1,775-1,824 - - - - 3 3 13 10 23 10 1 11 - - - 1 1 2 3 5 6 
1,825-1,874 - 2 2 1 1 2 - - - 1 9 10 2 3 5 1 1 2 1 2 3 
1,875-1,924 - 3 5 1 5 6 8 2 10 2 3 6 - - - - 5 5 3 3 6 
1,925-1,974 - 1 1 3 1 4 - - - 2 1 3 2 4 6 - - - 2 2 4 
1,975-2,024 1 5 6 5 1 4 8 7 15 6 3 9 3 - 5 1 1 2 6 - 6 
2,026-2,074 - - - 5 - 3 - - - 3 - 3 7 1 8 1 2 3 2 2 4 
2.075-2,124 - 1 1 1 1 2 9 5 14 13 1 14 - - - 2 - 2 3 1 4 
2,126-2,174 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 2 5 9 - 9 - - - 3 3 6 
2,175-2,224 1 - 1 1 2 3 7 7 14 - - - - - - - - - 4 - 4 
2,226-2.274 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - 2 6 1 7 1 6 71 4 3 7 
2,276-2,324 - - - 4 - 4 10 3 13 1 - 1 - 1 1 3 2 5 5 4 9 
2,325-2,514 5 - 3 - 1 1 - - - 2 3 6 9 - 9 2 1 3 7 3 10 
2,375-2,424 - - - 2 - 2 6 4 10 4 3 7 1 - 1 - 4 4 2 - 2 
2,425-2,474 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 6 2 $ 11 - 11 2 - 2 
2,475-2,524 3 - 3 - - - 3 21 24 1 2 3 2 1 5 2 - 21 4 2 6 
2,525-2,574 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2 - 2 7 - 7 5 1 6 6 2 8 
2,575-2,624 - - - 2 - 2 16 7 23 1 4 5 3 1 4 5 - 5 5 5 8 
2,625-2,674 1 1 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 2 3 2 - 2 - 1 1 2 2 4 
2,675-2,724 1 - 1 1 - 1 6 8 14 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 5 1 4 
2,725-2,774 - - - - - - 1 - 1 4 1 6 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 
2,775-2,824 1 - 1 2 - 2 9 6 15 6 2 8 - 20 20 1 - 1 3 1 4 
2,825-2,874 1 - 1 - - - - - - 2 12 14 6 1 7 1 1 2 3 1 4 
2,875-2,924 - - - - - - 65 20 85 1 1 2 - - - 3 - 3 1 9 10 
2,925-2,914 - - - - - - - - - 3 1 4 1 - 7 2 3 51 2 2 4 
2,975-3,024 - - - - - - 30 5 35 2 - 2 - 4 4 - - - 5 6 9 
3,025-3,124 - - - - - - 24 6 30 7 - 7 4 - 4 5 3 8 6 1 7 
5,125 - 5,224 - - - - - - 19 7 26 18 - 18 24 - 24 1 4 5 2 2 
3,225-3,524 - - - - - - 20 7 27 6 - 6 1 - 1 4 - 4 1 - 1 
5,325 - 3,424 3 - 5 - - - 53 26 79 14 - 14' 17 1 18 16 - 16 - - - 
3,425-3.524 - - - - - - 138 71 209 4 - 41 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 
3,625-5,624 - - - - - - 67 25 92 13 - 16 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 
3,625-3,724 - - - 1 - 1 15 - 15 - - - - - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 
3,725 - 3,824 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

3,825-3,924  2 - 2 
3,925-4.024 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 2 - 2 , 	 - - - 
4,025-4,524 1 - 1 - - - 7 - 7 4 - 4 3 - 3 1 - 1  2 - 2 
4,525-5.024 - - - - - - 5 - 5 2 - 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 
6,025 a 

over - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
napecifi.d  

Total 21 20 41 36 44 80 644 247 791 144 69 213 126 40 166 82 38 120 101 88 167 
Median 

Salary 2,525 1,900 2,125 2,033 1,733 1,850 3,358 3,511 3,345 2,987 2,150 2,700 2,542 2,790 2,796 2,750 2,560 2,580 2,400 2,425 2,400 

This tabl, does not tnolnde the salaries paid in jmior hI6h or intermediato sohools. 
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Itbietu 7. - Clauaiftoation aulvant 1s itlafre annuel des instituteurs d'ôool., soondair.s dana tr.iz. cit4a, 1942. 

Winnipeg Regina S&skatoon Edmonton Calgary Ve.noouv.r 

Salt ire 

L 	F. 	T. V. 	F. 	T. U. 	F. 	T. U. 	P. 	T. U. 	P. 	T. U. 	F. 	T. 

- - - . 2 2 - - - 4 8 12 - - - - - - Inl4ri.ura I $1,025 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $1,025 - 1,124 

1 1 1,125-1,224 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1,225 - 1,324 

2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - 1,325 - 1,424 
1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 4 5 1,425- 1,624 
- - - - - - - - - - . - - - 2 2 1,525 - 1,574 

- 3 3 2 2 4 - - - - - - - 2 2 1,575 - 1,624 
1 2 1,625 - 1.614 
3 3 1,675-1,724 

- 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1,726-1,714 
3 - 3 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1,775-1,824 

- - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1,825 - 1,874 
1 1 2 - - - 9 1 10 - - - - - - 1 1 2 1,875-1,924 
1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 2 2 1 Sr 1,925-1,974 
3 3 6 10 4 14 5 1 6 1 1 2 2 - 2 3 4 7 1,975-2,024 
- - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 2 3 - 1 1 2 1 3 2.025-2,074 
- 1 1 - - - 4 5 9 3 1 4 - - - 2 2 4 2.075-2,124 
- - - 3 3 6 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 2 2,125-2,174 
- 3 3 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 5 5 10 2,16-2,224 
- - - 4 1 5 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 2 2,225*2,274 
- 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 4 - 4 6 2 8 2,275-2,324 
- - - 3 2 5 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 2,325 - 2,574 
1 4 5 - - - 10 - 10 3 2 5 8 1 7 7 3 10 2,375-2,424 
- - - 2 1 3 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 2,425-2,474 
5 6 11 2 - 2 5 1 4 - 1 1 1 1 2 5 10 15 2,475-2,524 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2,526 - 2.574 
1 3 4 1 - 1 4 3 7 4 4 8 1 - 1 4 4 8 2,575-2,624 

- 1 - - - - - - 2 4 6 - - - 2 - 2 2,625-2,674 
3 4 7 5 2 7 2 - 2 3 - 3 1 1 2 5 3 8 2,675-2,72 
- 2 2 - - - - - - 3 - 8 . 1 1 3 3 6 2,725-2,774 

10 43 53 2 9 11 2 2 4 2 - 2 9 8 15 11 6 17 2.776-2,824 
- - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 1 13 14 4 2 6 2,825-2,874 
- - - 2 - 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 16 5 21 13 39 62 2,875- 2,924 
- - - 2 - 2 - - - 4 2 6 - - - 3 - 3 2,925.2,974 
16 - 16 - - - 3 4 7 4 2 6 2 - 2 17 - 17 2,971-3,024 
1 - 1 21 - 21 4 - 4 19 15 52 3 - 3 10 - 10 3,026 - 3,124 
4 - 4 - - - 3 - 3 2 - 2 - - - 88 - Be 5,125-3,224 
6 - 6 1 - 1 12 - 12 1 - 1 - - - 4 1 5 3,226-3,324 

33 - 33 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.325 - 5,424 
- - - 1 - 1 4 - 4 - - - - - - 9 - 9 3.425-3,524 

- - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 3,525 - 3,624 
- - - - - - - - - 4 - 4 - - - - - - 3,625 - 5,724 

3 - 3 - - - 3,726 - 3,824 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3,825 - 3,924 
- - - - - - 4 - 4 - - - - - - 2 - 2 3,925 - 4,1j24 

- - - - - - - - - 7 - 7 4,025-4,5Z4 
4 - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4,525 - 5,024 

5,025 at 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - plus 
* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

220 

- 

108 

- 

326 

Non ep0it164 

Total 92 	74 	166 64 	38 	102 81 	22 	103 69 	46 	116 53 	35 	86 

3,200 2,783 2,806 2,800 1,987 2,513 2,517 2,550 2,518 2,938 2,612 2,800 2,816 2,831 2,827 3,128 2,692 2,904 Salair. Nidian 

N. cprend pte lea salairoc dot instituteurs d4col.a intern&liair.s ou lycAes juniors 04 ceux ci 
cxi itent. 
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SALAIRES DES INST ITTJTEURS DANS HUIT PROVINCES, 1942. 

Lee tableaux du genre di ooux qui paralseent dens ci bulletin out '4t6 
publiés annu.11ement pour cheque année acolaire depuis cello terminéo an 1937. Lee deux 
premikes anne.a il n5r ai-ait de données quo pour six provinces, rie depule 1939 ii y on 
a pour toutee, esuf 1. Québec. La tendance depuis 1939 est pout-tre pertloulirement 
intéressante vu quo cette pérlode correspond aux annôee do guerre. 

Ii y a environ 50,100 instltuteure dana lee huit provinces, on 1939 
it on 1942. En 1939, 14,700 sont des hoemes ot, an 1942, 12,600 ii cont, colt une balese 
nette do 2,100. Au moms 80 p.c. di cette baisee proviezrt dec écolea rurales & classe 
unique o lee inetituteurs sont plus jeunes at moms bion rémunérés. 

Lee hult province8 comptent environ 17,000 écolaa gl ciasee unique. Sri 
d'autros mote, 1e tiers do tous lee instituteure enaeignent dane cee 6cole5. En ce tempe 
do guerre, lie restent moms do deux one eu mro ondroit, on moyenne, avant do passer 
une autre école ou il un autro genre do travail. Dens lee Provinces Maritimes ieur rémuné-
ration ..t do 1500 ou moms an moy-enne par ann4. a u Manitoba, d 'un peu plus de $600; an 
Saeketcho..n, do $700; an Alberta, Colcenbie Britaunique at Ontario, de $800 & $850. ConsC-
queument, dane lee provinces o lee ealaires sorit is plus élevés, is moitié de ces insti-
tutsure reqol'v.nt moms do $70 par mole, at on certainee provinces is moitié no reçoivent 
pee plus do $40 per mois. Durent lee trois premires annéoa de guerre, laurs salaires dens 
lee huit provinces augmentent on moyenne do $10 environ per mois, ntis ce n'est pas asses 
pour neutraliser l'attrait relatif d'un autre emploi, at durant l'année qui viont do so 
tereainor un nombra tre considerable do cos petites &coles out dli rester ferméea ou ftre 
confiées & des inetituteuri sans dlp1. 

Dana lea écoles plus grand.., dnrant lee trois premliros ..rinéee di 
guerr., 1.a iaiair.s nulle part n'ont augmenté d'autent que $10 par molu, esuf an Sask-
atohesan oI ill no sont pee encore revenue doe bee niveaux doe années do séchoreese. Ii 
y a do petit.n augmentations, cependant, dens toutos lee provinces sauf 1'Ilo du Prince- 
douard. Li Bulletin present. 1.a tableaux suivante contenant doe renseignementa détaillé. 

our 1.. .alair.s dens lee écoles do different. importances 

Tout.s école. 	P. 2 
	

Rurales, do plus d'une ciaaee P. 8 

Tout., écoles di cite 	4 
	

Rurales, & olasee unique 
	

10 

Loole@ do villa it 
	

Grando. villa, 	12-14 
village 	6 

Los salairos donnés no coraprennent pea 1s boni de vie ohre; oependsnt, 
relati'vnt p.0 di ooiasiona soolaires out pow-vu & ci boni an 1942. 

Abr4vjatjonax I -- Iuatltut.ur., F -- Institutrioee, T -- Total. 
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